information contained in this report is, to the best of our knowledge, in accordance with the facts and
contains no omission likely to affect its import. This declaration is included within the Admission Document
in compliance with guidance issued by the London Stock Exchange.

Yours faithfully

PKF Littlejohn LLP

179

Section B – Unaudited Pro-Forma Statement of Consolidated Net Assets of the Enlarged Group
Set out below is an unaudited Pro-forma Statement of Consolidated Net Assets of Centurion Resources plc
(“the Company”) and FinnAust Mining plc (together “the Enlarged Group”) which has been prepared for
illustrative purposes only to show the effect of the Acquisition and the Placing as if it had occurred on
31 August 2013. The Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Net Assets has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only, and because of its nature, it may not give a true reflection of the Enlarged Group’s financial
position or results.

FinnAust Unaudited
Mining plc pro forma

Company Net assets adjusted net
Net assets as at assets of the

as at 30 June Issuance of Enlarged
31 August 2013 Acquisition Placing Group on

2013 (Note 2 of FinnAust Shares admission
(Note 1) and 3) (Note 4) (note 5) to AIM

£ £ £ £ £
Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment – 18,456 – – 18,456
Exploration & evaluation assets – 7,191,042 – – 7,191,042
Goodwill – – 1,244,936 – 1,244,936
Intangible assets 594,316 – – – 594,316
Available for sale financial assets – – – – –
Trade and other receivables - 21,431 – – 21,431

–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

594,316 7,230,929 1,244,936 – 9,070,181
Current assets
Trade and other receivables 28,629 29,715 – – 58,344
Cash and cash equivalents 661,364 101,553 – 2,717,750 3,480,667

–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Total assets 1,284,309 7,362,197 1,244,936 2,717,750 12,609,192
–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 29,478 233,855 – – 263,333

–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

29,478 233,855 – – 263,333
–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Total liabilities 29,478 233,855 – – 263,333
–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Total assets less total liabilities 1,254,831 7,128,342 1,244,936 2,717,750 12,345,859
–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––––––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Notes

The Pro-forma Statement of Net Assets has been prepared on the following basis:

1. The net assets of Centurion Resources plc as at 31 August 2013 have been extracted without adjustment from the Financial
Information included in Part V (unaudited Results - six month period to 31 August 2013) of this document.

2. The net assets of FinnAust Mining plc as at 30 June 2013 have been extracted without adjustment from the Historical Financial
Information included in Part VI Section B of this document.

[…]

Further, save as disclosed in this document, no Existing Director or Proposed Director is entitled to
any benefits or payments from the Company on termination of his employment.

6.11 No loans made or guarantees granted or provided by the Company or any member of the Enlarged
Group to or for the benefit of any Director are outstanding.

6.12 The aggregate remuneration (including any contingent or deferred compensation) payable and
benefits in kind granted to the Directors is estimated to be approximately £86,750 for the year ended
28 February 2014 under arrangements in force at the date of this document.

7. Significant Shareholders

7.1 As at the date of this document and on Admission, save for the interests of the Existing Directors
and/or the Proposed Directors, which are set out in paragraph 5 above, the Company is aware of
the following persons who are or will hold, directly or indirectly, voting rights representing 3 per cent.
or more of the issued share capital of the Company to which voting rights are attached:

202

As at the date of this document On Admission
Number of

Percentage Ordinary
Number of of Shares Percentage

Existing Existing (following of Enlarged
Centurion Issued the Share Issued

Name Shares Share Capital Consolidation) Share Capital

Thames Mining Limited 30,000,000 12.00 3,000,000 1.21
Western Areas Limited 20,000,000 8.00 167,500,000 67.78
Gravner Limited 17,500,000 7.00 1,750,000 0.71
Exchange Minerals Limited 16,819,296 6.73 1,681,929 0.68
Webb Capital Asset Management

Limited 11,402,470 4.56 2,640,247 1.07
Affinity Capital Limited – “(Seychelles)” 10,000,000 4.00 1,000,000 0.40
Berwick Capital Investments Limited* 9,854,276 3.86 985,427 0.40
Valzina Global Limited 8,000,000 3.20 800,000 0.32
Magnus Minerals 0 – 14,000,000 5.67

* includes 200,000 shares held by George Frangeskides who is the ultimate beneficiary of Berwick Capital Investments Limited.
 a company of which Mr Clayton is a beneficiary.

7.2 All Shareholders have the same voting rights.

7.3 To the best of the Existing Directors’ knowledge, as at the date of this document, the Company is
not directly or indirectly owned or controlled by any Shareholder.

8. UK Taxation
8.1 Introduction

The following paragraphs are intended as a general guide only for shareholders who are resident,
ordinarily resident and domiciled in the United Kingdom for tax purposes, holding Existing Centurion